## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM830316 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Screenflex Portable Partitions Inc.		08/04/2023	Corporation: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Screenflex Portable Partitions, LLC	
Street Address:	585 Capital Drive	
City:	Lake Zurich	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 60047	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5959197	SCREENFLEX PORTABLE ROOM DIVIDERS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14155911000

TrademarksCH@winston.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Becky L. Troutman, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky L. Troutman
SIGNATURE:	/Becky L. Troutman/ mp
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SCREENFLEX PORTABLE PARTITIONS LLC - IL - Secretary of State - Conversion Filing#page1.tif source=SCREENFLEX PORTABLE PARTITIONS LLC - IL - Secretary of State - Conversion Filing#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008159 FRAME: 0586

900791748



# OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

## **ALEXI GIANNOULIAS-Secretary of State**

**5537-035-4** AUGUST 4, 2023

COGENCY GLOBAL
DAVID L CANMANN
1469 SHERIDAN RD
HIGHLAND PARK, IL 60035-3449

RE SCREENFLEX PORTABLE PARTITIONS INC.

DEAR SIR OR MADAM:

ENCLOSED YOU WILL FIND A STATEMENT OF CONVERSION REGARDING THE ABOVE CORPORATION.

THE FILING FEE HAS BEEN RECEIVED AND CREDITED.

SINCERELY,

ALEXI GIANNOULIAS SECRETARY OF STATE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES CORPORATION DIVISION TELEPHONE (217) 782-6961

TRADEMARK REEL: 008159 FRAME: 0587

### **EOA 205**

Illinois Secretary of State Department of Business Services STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

Secretary of State Department of Business Services 501 S. Second St., Rm. 350 Springfield, IL 62756 217-782-6961 ilsos.gov

Submit payment in the form of a cashier's check, a certified check, a money order, or an Illinois attorney's or a CPA's check payable to Secretary of State.

**RECORDED: 08/08/2023** 

AUG 0 4 2023

ALEXI GIANNOULIAS SECRETARY OF STATE

	Filing Fee 5100	New Entity File Number	Approved: MA			
		ype or print clearly in black ink				
Со	nverting Entity	Current file number:	5537()354			
1,	Converting Entity Name: Screenflex Po	ortable Partitions Inc.				
2.	Current Entity Type: (select only one)					
	○ For Profit Corporation	Limited Liability Company	General Partnership			
	☐ Limited Liability Partnership	Limited Partnership	☐ Not For Profit			
3.	Jurisdiction and Date of Incorporation/	Organization: Illinois, January 17, 19	89			
	The conversion is authorized by the					
Mar	w Entity					
5.	Scrappley Partition 117					
б.	Converted Entity Type: (select only on					
	○ For Profit Corporation	Limited Liability Company	General Partnership			
	Limited Liability Partnership	Limited Partnership	☐ Not For Profit			
7.	Jurisdiction of Incorporation/Organizati	on: Delaware				
8.	The Converted Entity: (select only one	)				
	* intends to transact business in III	i <del>nois</del> ⊸Š will not be transacting busin	ess in Illinois (Please set forth address below.)			
	Address for Service of Process: 585 C (P.O. Box alone is not acceptable)	apital Drive, Lake Zurich, IL 60047				
9.	Effective Date of Conversion:	a future date is chosen, MUST be w	ithin 90 days of filing.			
	🗘 Upon Filing	Future Effective Date:				
		ed in accordance with Section 205 ent and fee for the Converted Enti				
10.	The undersigned Entity has caused this of perjury, that the facts stated herein a		norized signer who affirms, under penalties ust be in BLACK INK.			
Dat	ad AUGUST, Z	Screenflex	Portable Partitions Inc.			
	Month & Day		Exact Name of Converting Entity			
	Name and Title type or p	APPS PRESIDENT				

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois, May 2023 - 1 - C 349.5

TRADEMARK REEL: 008159 FRAME: 0588